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HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR 2025 
 

In 2025, there are 13 scheduled holidays. Historic St. Mary’s City will be CLOSED and 
employees occupying permanent positions will be paid for these days. 
 
 
 

HOLIDAY      DATE 
 
New Year’s Day     Wednesday, January 1, 2025 

 
Memorial Day     Monday, May 26, 2025 
 
Juneteenth     Thursday, June 19, 2025 

 
Independence Day     Friday, July 4, 2025 

 
Labor Day      Monday, September 1, 2025 

  
Thanksgiving Break    Wednesday, November 26, 2025 
Thanksgiving Day    Thursday, November 27, 2025 
American Indian Heritage Day  Friday, November 28, 2025 

 
Christmas Break    Wednesday, December 24, 2025 

Thursday, December 25, 2025 
Friday, December 26, 2025 
Monday, December 29, 2025 

       Tuesday, December 30, 2025 
 

2026 
 New Year’s Day    Thursday, January 1, 2026 
 
 
When a state holiday occurs on a Saturday or Sunday, the holiday is observed on the Friday 
before or the Monday after the actual holiday, respectively. 
 
NOTE: The maximum annual leave allowed to be carried over for employees is 180 hours from 
one fiscal year to the next.  Please keep this in mind when planning your vacations. 
 


